1 27.01.15 en / 507
 Safety Technique / Control Technique
 SAFEMASTER
 Interface Module
 HC 3096N, HL 3096N
02
70
33

• Contact material:  AgNi + 0.2 µm Au
• Width:   36 mm
 Ordering example
H_ 3096N. _ _  / _ _ _  /61   DC 24 V
   Nominal voltage
   with UL approval
   0: Ag Ni
   1: AgNi + 5 µm Au
   0: Standard
   4: with LED
   9: with free-wheeling diode and LED
   Contacts
   C: 4 Contacts;  width: 18 mm
   L: 6 Contacts;  width: 36 mm
3 27.01.15 en / 507
 Characteristic
Arc limit curve under resistive load
Contact service life
1 2 3 4 5 6
0
50
100
150
200
250
7 8 9 10
M
45

H_ 3096N /103: Plug in socket with LED
further variants on request
Ordering example for variants
H_ 3096N / 10 _    /61   DC 24 V
   Nominal voltage
   with UL-approval
   2: Plug in socket with
    free-wheeling diode and LED
   3: Plug in socket with LED
   0: Standard
   1: Plug in socket
   C: 4 Contacts;  width: 18 mm
   L: 6 Contacts;  width: 36 mm
 Connection example for HC 3096N/10_/61
Relay: OA 5611.52  2 NO contacts and 2 NC contacts (Standard)
Contact Contact-type Connection
1 NO contact 13, 14
2 NO contact 23, 24
3 NC contact 31, 32
4 NC contact 41, 42
The terminal assignment is according to the diagram on the installed
relay
 Connection example for HC 3096N/10_/61
Relay: OA 5612.18  3 NO contacts and 3 NC contacts (Standard)
Contact Contact-type Connection
1 NO contact 13, 14
2 NO contact 23, 24
3 NO contact 33, 34
4 NC contact 41, 42
5 NC contact 51, 52
6 NC contact 61, 62
The terminal assignment is according to the diagram on the installed
relay
4 27.01.15 en / 507
 Dimensions with safety relay  Dimensions with plug in socket
M
4566_b
43,1
54,5
35
106
33,1
17,5 - 0
0,5+
41,3
14,4
10,2
15,8
65
HC 3096N HC 3096N
HL 3096N HL 3096N
M
4588_